SWARCO
TDC1-PIR
INSTALLATION MANUAL
TDC1-PIR
NON-INTRUSIVE
DETECTOR FOR
TRAFFIC DATA ACQUISITION
TDC1_Install_BE_20

T. +49-651-81002-0, F. +49-651-81002-999, E. detection@swarco.de
 17/20
10 Appendix to Mounting and Ordering Information
The TDC1-PIR detector has been tested under following recommended mounting conditions:
10.1 Side Mount, Detector in Front of Pole
SWARCO TRAFFIC SYSTEMS GMBH, Niederkircher Straße 16, D-54294 Trier, Germany
T. +49-651-81002-0, F. +49-651-81002-999, E. detection@swarco.de
 18/20
10.2 Alternative Mounting Locations and Alignment
Side Mount, Detector Behind Pole
Important: If the detector is mounted behind the pole make sure that it does not obstruct
the view of the detector to the detection zones!
Mounting Overhead at Gantry
10.3 Detector Model and Ordering Information
Model Ordering number Description
TDC1-PIR D.000.400.046 3 Classes, Frontfire
SWARCO TRAFFIC SYSTEMS GMBH, Niederkircher Straße 16, D-54294 Trier, Germany
T. +49-651-81002-0, F. +49-651-81002-999, E. detection@swarco.de
 19/20
11 Appendix to Accessories
11.1 Pole Mount Adapter
TDC-PMA to easily mount the detector on a pole
Ordering number: D.000.604.475
11.2 Connector
Female Cable Connector Right Angled
Ordering number: D.000.605.013
11.3 Interface Module RS 485/USB with DET-Soft
USB-IF485
Ordering number: D.000.605.011
SWARCO TRAFFIC SYSTEMS GMBH, Niederkircher Straße 16, D-54294 Trier, Germany
T. +49-651-81002-0, F. +49-651-81002-999, E. detection@swarco.de
 20/20
11.4 Alignment Help for TDC1-PIR
TDC-AH
Ordering number: D.000.400.047
11.5 Base Station with Solar Panel, Battery and 2G/3G Modem
BS2-TS
Ordering number: D.000.604.618